



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 2418 of 2024

ASHWINI KUMAR SINGH & Anr. **versus** TEKRAM & Ors.

Order on Board

24.01.2025	Mr. Gyan Prasad Shukla, counsel for the appellant. Call for the record of the learned Court below. Issue notice to the respondents on admission as well as on I.A. No.2, application for condonation of delay, on payment of PF by ordinary as well as registered mode. Post the matter after service of notice. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Nadim	