

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 2418 of 2024****ASHWINI KUMAR SINGH *versus* TEKRAM****Order Sheet**

08/05/2026	None appears for the appellants. None for the respondents 1 & 2. Mr. Sangeet Kumar Kushwaha, counsel for the respondent No.3. A report has been received stating that Respondent No. 3 has expired. Learned counsel for appellants prays for some time to take steps in this regard. As prayed, list this case in July, 2026. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) JUDGE
Khatai	